
 
 
 

The following actions were taken at the May 13, 2024, City of Inver Grove Heights Council meeting. 
Official minutes are posted on the website after approval by City Council. City Council meetings 
are broadcast by the Town Square Television and are available for online viewing at 
www.townsquare.tv. 

 
 
4. Consent Agenda  

Approved 5-0 - Items 4A – 4Q approved as presented.  

Contact:  Rebecca Kiernan, City Clerk, rkiernan@ighmn.gov  

5. Public Hearing 

A. Approved 5-0 - Resolution Ordering City Project 2023-09E - Argenta Trail Reconstruction 

Contact:  Brian Connolly, Public Works Director, bconnolly@ighmn.gov  

B. Approved 5-0 - Adoption of Assessment Roll for the 2023 Public Nuisance & Diseased Tree Abatement 
Program 

Contact:  Tyson Rainey, Code Compliance Coordinator, trainey@ighmn.gov  

 

6. Regular Business  

A. Approved 5-0 - Rental Housing Licenses 
Contact:  Kris Wilson, City Administrator, kwilson@ighmn.gov  

B. Approved 5-0 - Resolutions Awarding Construction Contract, Amending Professional Services 
Agreement, and Approving Budget for Water Treatment Plant Rehabilitation (City Project No. 2023-
03) 
Contact:  Brian Connolly, Public Works Director, bconnolly@ighmn.gov  

C. Approved Side – Denied Rear Setback -  5-0 - Variance to Allow a Parking Pad to Encroach onto 
Setbacks at 4020 75th Street E. 
Contact:  Heather Botten, Associate Planner, hbotten@ighmn.gov  

D. Approved 5-0 - 1st Reading of Ordinance Amending City Code Title 1, Chapters 2 and 5, Related to 
City Council Procedures 
Contact:  Kris Wilson, City Administrator, kwilson@ighmn.gov  

E. Approved 5-0 - Authorization to Submit COPS Grant Application for Police Department Staffing 
Contact:  Chief Melissa Chiodo, Police Chief, mechiodo@ighmn.gov  
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